Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNMENT WAS ERRONEOUSLY RECORDED IN SERIAL NO.:13308146 previously recorded on Reel 021986 Frame 0014. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT SHOULD HAVE BEEN ORIGINALLY RECORDED IN SERIAL NO.: 12308146. | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | |

| Josuke NAKATA | 11/21/2008 |
|---------------|------------|

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | KYOSEMI CORPORATION | |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 949-2, Ebisu-cho, Fushimi-ku | |
| City: | Kyoto-shi, Kyoto | |
| State/Country: | JAPAN | |
| Postal Code: | 612-8201 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|-----|
| Application Number: | 12308146 | 146 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

| Fax Number: | (212)953-7733 | | |
|---|--------------------------|--|--|
| Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. | | | |
| Phone: | 2129862340 | | |
| Email: | jandh@ipattorneys.com | | |
| Correspondent Name: | JORDAN AND HAMBURG LLP | | |
| Address Line 1: | 122 EAST 42ND STREET | | |
| Address Line 2: | SUITE 4000 | | |
| Address Line 4: | NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10168 | | |

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | F-9951 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Frank J. Jordan |
| | |

Total Attachments: 4

source=F9951RequestforCorrectedAssignmentRecordation#page1.tif source=F9951RequestforCorrectedAssignmentRecordation#page2.tif source=F9951RequestforCorrectedAssignmentRecordation#page3.tif source=F9951RequestforCorrectedAssignmentRecordation#page4.tif 123(

\$40.00

CH

| 1. 541-110 | IDDER PARTER AS DEC 2008 |
|--|--|
| Form PTO 1595 12-15-2008 | HEIET HEIET HEIER ALL STREAM AND |
| To the Director c | |
| | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies, 103539571 | arr e and address of receiving party(ies): Name: KYOSEMI CORPORATION |
| Josuke NAKATA | Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [] No [X] | Stree Address: 949-2, Ebisu-cho, Fushimi-Ku |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Kyoto-shi, Kyoto, 612-8201, Japan |
| [x] Assignment [] Merger | Additional narve(s] & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No |
| [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name | Additional usine(2) or anglessies) and then : 11 too [14 too |
| [] Other | |
| Execution Date: <u>November 21, 2008</u> | |
| | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, t | the filing date of the application is December 8, 2008 |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(\$) |
| | |
| | |
| Additional numbers a | I attached? [] Ye:: [X] No |
| | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: <u>Frank J. Jordan, Esq.</u> Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburg LLP | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$43.00 |
| Chanin Building | [] Enclosed |
| Suite 4000 | [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street | 10-1250 |
| City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>10168</u> | Charge any excess or credit any refund to the same deposit account number indicated above. |
| DO NOT I | USE THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature. | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documen | nation is true and correct nt. |
| A | 1001 |
| Frank J. Jordan, Esg. | December 8, 2008 |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Date |
| Total number of pages including | ig cover sheet, attachments, and documents: |
| | ot.to |
| Director of the U.S. Patents & Trademarks O | /ith required cover sheet information to: Difice, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services . Box 1450 |
| | a, VA 22313-1450 |
| | 12/12/2008 DBYRNE 00000010 101250 12300145 |
| | 81 FC:8821 48.88 DA |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | 1 |
| | |

PATENT REEL: 026551 FRAME: 0987

.

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I, Josuke NAKATA, an individual, with post office address at 29-3, Goryoooeyama-cho 4-chome, Nishikyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto, 610-1102, Japan, hereinafter assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to KYOSEMI CORPORATION, a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at 949-2, Ebisu-cho, Fushimi-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto, 612-8201, Japan, hereinafter assignee, and said assignee's successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to PANEL-SHAPED SEMICONDUCTOR MODULE which corresponds to Patent Cooperation Treaty International Application No. PCT/JP2006/313306 filed July 4, 2006 of which this application is entry into the U.S.A. National Stage, and which is described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by said assignors respectively concurrently herewith, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patens on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that said assignors have full right so to do, and agree that said assignors will communicate to said assignee or said assignee's representatives any facts known to said assignors respecting said improvements and testify in any legal

Page 1 of 2

proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and

reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, and said assignee's successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

Josupe natata Date NOV21, 2008 Signature_ Josuke NAKATA

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 026551 FRAME: 0989

RECORDED: 07/06/2011